- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Joint Notice and DOCKET NO. 16-057-01
Application of Questar Gas Company and

Dominion Resources, Inc. of Proposed NOTICE OF TECHNICAL
Merger of Questar Corporation and CONFERENCE

Dominion Resources, Inc.

ISSUED: April 5, 2016

NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE

A technical conference will be held in this docket on Thursday, April 28, 2016,
beginning at 10:00 a.m., in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East
300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of the technical conference is to allow parties
and Commission staff an opportunity to ask questions regarding Questar Gas Company’s and
Dominion Resources, Inc.’s (collectively, Applicants) proposed merger in this docket. Parties
having questions for Applicants that they would like addressed at the technical conference may

email such questions to Commission staff at jsharvey@utah.gov, no later than Tuesday, April 19,

2016.

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service
Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH
(1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service
Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes before the technical conference to
ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding


mailto:jsharvey@utah.gov
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should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-
6716, at least three working days prior to the technical conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 5, 2016.

[s/ Melanie A. Reif
Presiding Officer

Attest:

[s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

DW#273216
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that on April 5, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered
upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Barrie L. McKay (barrie.mckay@questar.com)
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)
Questar Gas Company

Gregory B. Monson (greg.monson@stoel.com)
Cameron L. Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com)
Stoel Rives LLP

Mark O. Webb (mark.webb@dom.com)
Sharon L. Burr (sharon.l.burr@dom.com)
Lisa S. Booth (lisa.s.booth@dom.com)
Dominion Resources, Inc.

Joseph K. Reid Il (jreid@mcguirewoods.com)
Bernard L. McNamee Il (bmchamee@mcguirewoods.com)
McGuire Woods

Brian W. Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com)
Callister Nebeker & McCullough

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)

Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant
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